
High Peak Books Part 4 Reading Schedule: July 29th – Oct 26th 2018 

Each day's portion BEGINS with the section title listed, and ENDS with the next day's title. That is, read until you reach the section for the 

next day.  

For example, on July 29th, begin reading from Chapter 1, under “THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BODY OF CHRIST WITH THE ALL-

INCLUSIVE CHRIST AS THE LIFE ELEMENT” and continue reading until “II. COMING”, which is the section for the next day (July 30th).  

If you miss a day or more, do not feel you need to catch up. Just continue reading the current day's portion.  

You can also follow the Life-Study reading schedule online at: www.ministrybooks.org/reading  

1) Create an account.  

2) Click “Share” a plan.  

3) Under “Join an Existing Reading Plan”, in the box titled “Shared Reading Plan Name”, enter: High Peak Set 4  

4) Enter your own personal name for the plan, or name it the same, and click “Submit”.  

5) The schedule will now be added and located under “My Plans”.  

 

Book Key:  

CBU = The Constitution and the Building Up of the Body of Christ 

PWLL = The Practical Way to Live a Life According to the High Peak of the Divine Revelation in the Holy Scriptures 

GML = The God-man Living 

 

 

 

Sunday 29-Jul-18 Chap 1 CBU THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BODY OF CHRIST WITH THE ALL-INCLUSIVE CHRIST AS THE LIFE ELEMENT

Monday 30-Jul-18 Chap 1 CBU II. COMING

Tuesday 31-Jul-18 Chap 1 CBU IV. TO GROW CHRIST IN THE GOOD EARTH OF THE HUMAN HEART...

Wednesday 1-Aug-18 Chap 1 CBU IX. CONSUMMATING IN THE NEW JERUSALEM

Thursday 2-Aug-18 Chap 2 CBU THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BODY OF CHRIST UNDER THE ENEMY SATAN'S FRUSTRATION, DAMAGE, AND CORRUPTION

Friday 3-Aug-18 Chap 2 CBU I. UNDER THE ENEMY SATAN'S FRUSTRATION

Saturday 4-Aug-18 Chap 2 CBU B. By Changing the Nature of the Small Mustard into the Nature of a Tree

http://www.ministrybooks.org/reading


 

Sunday 5-Aug-18 Chap 2 CBU F. By Leavening the Church with Catholicism

Monday 6-Aug-18 Chap 3 CBU THE BUILDING UP OF THE BODY OF CHRIST BY THE GROWTH IN LIFE (1)

Tuesday 7-Aug-18 Chap 3 CBU Paragraph beginning "In these dark days of degradation, we have to cooperate with the Lord for the carrying out of His recovery."

Wednesday 8-Aug-18 Chap 3 CBU 3. The Regeneration of the Spirit as the Dove

Thursday 9-Aug-18 Chap 3 CBU b. As the Tree of Life

Friday 10-Aug-18 Chap 3 CBU E. For the Transformation into White Stones

Saturday 11-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU THE BUILDING UP OF THE BODY OF CHRIST BY THE GROWTH IN LIFE (2)

Sunday 12-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU 3. The Sprinkling of Christ's Blood, as the Precious Blood of the Lamb without Blemish and without Spot

Monday 13-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU 6. The Divine Power Which Has Granted to Us All Things Relating to Life and Godliness

Tuesday 14-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU 2. From Faith to Virtue, from Virtue to Knowledge, from Knowledge to Self-control,... 

Wednesday 15-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU E. Its Consummation

Thursday 16-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU 6. The Renewing of the Holy Spirit

Friday 17-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU B. Its Way

Saturday 18-Aug-18 Chap 4 CBU 2. From Infancy to Maturity—Full Growth

Sunday 19-Aug-18 Chap 4-5 CBU c. In Love

Monday 20-Aug-18 Chap 5 CBU THE BUILDING UP OF THE BODY OF CHRIST BY THE TRANSFORMATION IN LIFE (1)

Tuesday 21-Aug-18 Chap 5 CBU II. THE VITAL IMPORTANCE OF TRANSFORMATION IN THE COMPLETE SALVATION OF GOD

Wednesday 22-Aug-18 Chap 5 CBU C. The Move of the Divine Life in the Believers' Inner Being

Thursday 23-Aug-18 Chap 5 CBU H. The Masterpiece of the Consummated Spirit of the Triune God as the Lord Spirit...

Friday 24-Aug-18 Chap 6 CBU THE BUILDING UP OF THE BODY OF CHRIST BY THE TRANSFORMATION IN LIFE (2)

Saturday 25-Aug-18 Chap 6 CBU Paragraph beginning "In Matthew 13 there are seven parables. The first four parables are concerning the plant life. "

Sunday 26-Aug-18 Chap 6 CBU 2. Applying the Cross of Christ

Monday 27-Aug-18 Chap 6 CBU V. THE ULTIMATE CONSUMMATION OF THE TRANSFORMATION FOR THE COMPOSITION AND CONSTITUTION OF THE NEW JERUSALEM

Tuesday 28-Aug-18 Chap 6 CBU E. No Dust of Humanity

Wednesday 29-Aug-18 Chap 1 PWLL TO HAVE A CLEAR VIEW CONCERNING THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE PROCESSED AND CONSUMMATED TRIUNE GOD (A CRYSTALLIZATION-STUDY OF THE HOLY SCRIPTURES)

Thursday 30-Aug-18 Chap 1 PWLL V. PASSING THROUGH HUMAN LIVING FOR THIRTY-THREE AND A HALF YEARS

Friday 31-Aug-18 Chap 1 PWLL C. Consummating the Spirit of God to Be the Life-giving Spirit

Saturday 1-Sep-18 Chap 2 PWLL TO BE CONFORMED TO THE DEATH OF CHRIST BY THE POWER OF HIS RESURRECTION

Sunday 2-Sep-18 Chap 2 PWLL Paragraph beginning "God desired to become a man, and one day He became a man, living on earth as a God-man."

Monday 3-Sep-18 Chap 2 PWLL B. Bearing the Cross in the Steps of Christ

Tuesday 4-Sep-18 Chap 3 PWLL THE INTRINSIC SIGNIFICANCE OF THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST

Wednesday 5-Sep-18 Chap 4 PWLL TO LIVE CHRIST FOR HIS MAGNIFICATION BY THE BOUNTIFUL SUPPLY OF THE SPIRIT OF JESUS CHRIST

Thursday 6-Sep-18 Chap 4 PWLL I. TO LIVE CHRIST

Friday 7-Sep-18 Chap 5 PWLL TO BE CONFORMED TO THE IMAGE OF GOD'S SON THAT HE MIGHT BE THE FIRSTBORN AMONG MANY BROTHERS

Saturday 8-Sep-18 Chap 6 PWLL TO BUILD UP THE BODY OF CHRIST BY GROWING INTO HIM, THE HEAD, IN ALL THINGS

Sunday 9-Sep-18 Chap 6 PWLL B. The Church

Monday 10-Sep-18 Chap 6 PWLL I. The Masterpiece of God

Tuesday 11-Sep-18 Chap 1 GML BORN OF GOD THROUGH REGENERATION

Wednesday 12-Sep-18 Chap 1 GML IV. THE WAY FOR MAN TO CONTACT GOD AS THE TREE OF LIFE WAS CLOSED DUE TO MAN’S FALL

Thursday 13-Sep-18 Chap 2 GML UNDER THE ORGANIC FEEDING AND SHEPHERDING OF CHRIST AS THE GOOD SHEPHERD

Friday 14-Sep-18 Chap 2 GML VII. THE SHEPHERDS’ FEEDING BEING FOR THE BELIEVERS’ MATURITY IN THE DIVINE LIFE

Saturday 15-Sep-18 Chap 3 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING FROM THE MANGER TO THE CROSS (1)



 

Sunday 16-Sep-18 Chap 3 GML III. IN HIS SILENCE BETWEEN THE AGE OF TWELVE AND THE AGE OF THIRTY

Monday 17-Sep-18 Chap 4 GML IV. IN HIS MINISTRY

Tuesday 18-Sep-18 Chap 4 GML 3) Tempting the God-man with the Kingdoms of the World and Their Glory

Wednesday 19-Sep-18 Chap 5 GML A WORD OF DEFINITION (1)

Thursday 20-Sep-18 Chap 5 GML 5. Living within Them That They May Live a Life of Righteousness

Friday 21-Sep-18 Chap 6 GML A WORD OF DEFINITION (2)

Saturday 22-Sep-18 Chap 7 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING FROM THE MANGER TO THE CROSS (3)

Sunday 23-Sep-18 Chap 7 GML e. The First God-man Turning the Test to Them

Monday 24-Sep-18 Chap 8 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING FROM THE MANGER TO THE CROSS (4)

Tuesday 25-Sep-18 Chap 8 GML C. His Living for His Ministry

Wednesday 26-Sep-18 Chap 8 GML g. Not Striving nor Crying Out nor Making Anyone Hear His Voice in the Streets

Thursday 27-Sep-18 Chap 8 GML l. Praying for Those Who Were Crucifying Him

Friday 28-Sep-18 Chap 9 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING FROM THE MANGER TO THE CROSS (5)

Saturday 29-Sep-18 Chap 9 GML D. His Moving for His Ministry

Sunday 30-Sep-18 Chap 9 GML h. Going About Doing Good and Healing All Those Who Were Being Oppressed by the Devil

Monday 1-Oct-18 Chap 10 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (1)

Tuesday 2-Oct-18 Chap 10 GML I. A MAN OF PRAYER

Wednesday 3-Oct-18 Chap 11 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (2)

Thursday 4-Oct-18 Chap 11 GML Paragraph beginning "We want to continue to see the divine facts in the mystical human life of the first God-man, who was a man of prayer. 

Friday 5-Oct-18 Chap 11 GML 2) The Father’s Heavenly Kingdom to Come

Saturday 6-Oct-18 Chap 11 GML 7) Recognizing and Praising Reverently That the Kingdom, the Power, and the Glory Belong to the Father Forever

Sunday 7-Oct-18 Chap 12 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (3)

Monday 8-Oct-18 Chap 12 GML C. Teaching His Disciples to Pray concerning the Harassed and Cast-away Sheep of God

Tuesday 9-Oct-18 Chap 12 GML D. His Surpassing Prayer to the Father and His Wonderful Teaching

Wednesday 10-Oct-18 Chap 13 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (4)

Thursday 11-Oct-18 Chap 13 GML I. REGARDING THE ETERNAL ECONOMY OF GOD

Friday 12-Oct-18 Chap 13 GML II. REGARDING GOD’S PLEASANT WILL

Saturday 13-Oct-18 Chap 14 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (5)

Sunday 14-Oct-18 Chap 14 GML E. Training His Disciples to Learn from Him in the Miracle of Feeding Five Thousand People

Monday 15-Oct-18 Chap 14 GML c. Not Seeking His Own Will

Tuesday 16-Oct-18 Chap 14 GML 2. Going Up to the Mountain Privately to Pray

Wednesday 17-Oct-18 Chap 15 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (6)

Thursday 18-Oct-18 Chap 15 GML F. In the Performing of the Miracle of Feeding Four Thousand People

Friday 19-Oct-18 Chap 15 GML G. Answering His Disciples’ Question concerning Why They Were Not Able to Cast Out a Demon

Saturday 20-Oct-18 Chap 16 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (7)

Sunday 21-Oct-18 Chap 16 GML J. In Cursing the Fig Tree, Teaching His Disciples How to Pray by Faith

Monday 22-Oct-18 Chap 16 GML 2. Teaching His Disciples to Pray

Tuesday 23-Oct-18 Chap 16 GML 1. That Their Flight May Not Be in Winter nor on a Sabbath

Wednesday 24-Oct-18 Chap 17 GML THE FIRST GOD-MAN’S LIVING A MAN OF PRAYER (8)

Thursday 25-Oct-18 Chap 17 GML Paragraph beginning "Many readers of the Bible feel that in studying the four Gospels, …"

Friday 26-Oct-18 Chap 17 GML M. Christ Praying Three Times on the Cross


